

## **Northwest Arctic Borough**

P.O. Box 1110 Kotzebue, Alaska 99752 (907) 442-2500 Fax (907) 442-2930 www.nwabor.org

## **Public Notice**

The Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly met and held its regular March meeting on March 28, 2023. President Hadley called the meeting to order at 9:00 A.M. A quorum was present to conduct business. The Assembly took the following actions:

## **Action taken for enactment of ordinances:**

- 1. <u>Ordinance 22-04am01</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving and adopting an amended line-item budget for fiscal year 2023. (tabled)
- 2. <u>Ordinance 23-01</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly amending Title Two of the Borough Code to set the salary of the Mayor.

  (passed by majority 9 yes, 1 no and 1 not participating)
- 3. <u>Ordinance 23-02</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly amending the Borough Code for the Frank R. Ferguson Scholarship Program, and for related purposes.

(passed unanimously)

## **Action taken for resolutions:**

- 1. <u>Resolution 23-10</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving a contract for a Multi-Community Solar Battery Project with Renewable Energy Systems of Alaska, and for related purposes.

  (passed unanimously)
- 2. Resolution 23-11 a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving a contract with the City of Kiana to construct ice roads and for related purposes.

  (passed unanimously)
- 3. Resolution 23-12 a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving purchase of 10 ATV's for fire fighting use and for related purposes.

  (passed unanimously)

Please call the Borough Clerk's office at 1 (800) 478-1110 or (907) 442-8204 or (907) 442-8205 if you have any questions. Thank you for your cooperation.

\*\*\*Please post in a public place\*\*\*

CC: Dickie Moto Sr., Mayor City Administrators Maniilaq Association KOTZ Radio Station Kotzebue Post Office Matt Mead, Borough Attorney IRA Administrators NANA Regional Corporation AC Value Center NAB Bulletin Assembly Members Kikiktagruk Inupiat Corp. NWAB School District Rotman's Store - OTZ Posted 3/28/23